ALAMEDA COUNTY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION
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UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP SITE ”
AGENCY#: 10000 SCURCE OF FUNDS: F-FEDERAL INSPECTOR: SH
StID: 4074 SUBSTANCE: 12034 -Diesgel
SITE NAME: General Transportation DATE REPORTED 05/19/92
ADDRESS : 3211 Wood St DATE CONFIRMED: 05/19/92
CITY/ZIP : Qakland, CA 94608 MULTIPLE RP's Y

CASE TYPE: S CONTRACT STATUS: 4 PRIOR:2B4 EMER

GENCY RESPONSE:

RP SEARCH : S DATE END: 10/13/92
PRELIM ASSESSMENT : DATE BEGIN: DATE END:
REMEDIAT, INVESTIG : DATE BEGIN: DATE END:
REMEDIAT, ACTION : DATE BEGIN: DATE END:
POST REMED MONITOR: DATE BEGIN: DATE END:
TYPE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 1 DATE OF ENFORC. ACTION: 10/13/92

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP ST

TE - SCREEN #2

ADDRESS: 4919 Tidewater
CITY/ST/ZIP: Oakland, California 94623

LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSIDERATION: HSCA CASE CLOSED: on:
DT EXC START: 05/19/92 REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN: ED
RP #1: CONTACT: Henrietta Larson C/o ' RP COST:
RP COMPANY NAME: Suzette Swanson Ph:
ADDRESS: 43699 Skye Rd.
CITY/STATE: Fremont, California 94539
OBYMENT :
SITE ID#: 4074 ADDITIONAL RP'S
RP #2
CONTACT NAME: Jim Hardgrave
COMPANY NAME: General Transportation RP Ph:
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 Listing all LOP DAILY act!ities gsince 1991 for StID ’4074 : )
as of 11/25/97 : /

Act9l 4
Act92 1
Act92 2
Act92 3
Act92 4
Act92™ 5
ActivDat Insp ACT Activ StID ActCostf acomment
10/15/92 SH 200 0.8 4074 $36.33 RP search, notification letter
Act93 1
Act93 2
05/04/93 SH 215 2.2 4074 5101.92 review file, letter out re: PSA
' sub-mittal
05/21/93 JE 212 0.4 4074 $16.00 Mtg w/CalTrans
05/26/93 SH 212 0.4 4074 519.74 meeting, state/local coalition for
Cypress project, discuss status of
gite
05/27/93 SH 212 0.5 4074 $24.48 meeting CAC, discuss status of
Cypress Project
Act93 3
Act93 4
Act94 1
01/20/94 SH 212 0.2 4074 $10.17 meeting with Cal Trans ( Oakland
Office} re: status of site
02/22/94 SH 212 1. 4074 $50.84 meeting with DTSC & Ravi A.
Act94 2
Act94 3
Act94 4
Act95_1
01/04/95 8H 215 0.3 4074 $15.99 review file, update database
Act95 2
Act95 3
Act95 4
Act9s 1
01/22/96 TP 215 0.1 4074 $5.29 supv. review
Actdé 2 .
Actge 3
Act96 4
Act97 1
Act97 2
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.35
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required

talked to Chris Wilson re: case
closure

evaluate for case closure

talked to chris Wilson (Cal Trans)
re: closure
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case closure document / summary




Cal/EPA

Department of
Toxic Substances
Control

700 Heinz Avenue
Suite 200

Berkelzy, CA

24710-2737

April 16, 1997

Pere Wilson
Governor

Mr. Nino Cerrutl James M. Strock
Caltrans Secretary for
P.O. Box 23660 Environmenial
Qakland, California 94623-0660 Protection

Dear Mr. Cerruti:

GENERAL TRANSPORTATION SITE, 3221 WOOD STREET, CYPRESS
RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT, OAKLAND

The Department of Toxic Substances Control (DTSC) has completed
review of the Preliminary Endangerment Assessment (PEA) , dated June 1995 for
the subject Site. DTSC provided guidance and/or oversight for the development
and implementation of the PEA for this Site. In the future, one freeway footing
along the north western edge of the Site will be constructed, and the remaining
areas will be paved with asphalt and/or concrete during the reconstruction of the
Cypress Freeway.

The referenced Site has been used by an auto freight company, and later
by a cargo company and trucking companies. Numerous trucks were parked on
the Site, and from aerial photographs, drums appeared stored along the western
edge of the Site. Both soil and groundwater sampling and analysis were
conducted for the following chemicals of concern: total petroleum hydrocarbons
(TPH) as diesel, TPH as gasoline, total recoverable petroleum hydrocarbons,
metals, semi-volatile organic compounds, volatile organic compounds, and
pesticides and polycholorinated biphenyls (PCBs). The PEA compared the
chemical levels found with health based criteria developed specificalty for the
Cypress Freeway Realignment project, and estimated potential health risks and
hazards to freeway construction workers.

Based upon DTSC's review of the PEA, the Site does not appear to pose a
threat to human health or the environment under a freeway use scenario; however,
it must be noted in Caltrans' Right-of-Way records that the Site is not suitable for
unrestricted use. DTSC determines that no further action is necessary with
respect to investigation and remediation of hazardous substances at the Site
provided that there is no change in land use. As with any real property, if
previously unidentified contamination is discovered at the Site, additional
assessment, investigation and/or cleanup may be required.
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Mr. Nino Cerruti
April 16, 1997
Page Two

If you have any questions regarding this determination, please contact
Lynn Nakashima at (510) 540-3839.

Sincerely,

-

=R S \ (A0

Barbara J. Cook, P.E., Chief
Northern California -
Coastal Cleanup Operations Branch

ce: Mr. Sum Arigala
Regional Water Quality Control Board
San Francisco Bay Region
2101 Webster Street, Suite 500
Oakland, California 94612

Ms. Susan Hugo

Alameda County Health Agency
Department of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, 2nd Floor
Alameda, California 94502




ALAMEDA COUNTY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

DEPOSIT / REFUND ACCQUNT SHEET printedo3 /31/97
im .
SITE INFORMATION StID: 4074 Sitef: 1875
PROJECT#: 1875A
PROJECT TYPE:*%*% R k&%
3211 Wood St INSP: Susan Hugo
Oakland 94608 ACCT. SHEET PG #:
Site Contact: L i
Site Phone
PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION PAYOR INFORMATTON
Henrietta Larson Larson, Henrietta
5601 Leona St. 5601 Leona St
Oakland, Ca 94605 Oakland CA 94605 # 618
Owner Contact: Henrietta Larson Payor Contact: Henrietta Larson
Owner Phone : 510/531-7470 Payor Phone : 510/531-7470
Hours Money
Insp Spent/ Hour Spent/ Money
Date Action Taken Init Depstd Balnce Depositd Balance
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. __ State Porms A,B & C
PROJ COMPLETED BY : amil ATTACH: __ Billing Adjustment®*
DATE OF COMPLETION : __%/3i1/97)  DATE SENT TO BILLING: _ 3 /31,97
TOTAL COST OF PROJECT: 54<-75  REFUND AMOUNT: _{ Rev. 7/96

* Billing adjustment forms needed when site is in our UST program. REPORT: WrkShtC (Continugd balance




""Tﬁ\?" QF CALIFORNIA — ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY PETE WILSQON, Governor

DEPARTMENT OF TOXIC S®3STANCES CONTROL

REGION 2

700 HEINZ AVE., SUITE 200
BERKELEY. CA 94710-2737
{510) 540-3843

June 7, 18956

Mr. Ace Forsen, Chief

Project Development/Benicia-Martinez Bridge
Caltrans

P.C. Box 23660

Oakland, California 94623-0660

Dear Mr. Forsen:

GENERAL TRANSPORTATION, 3221 WOOD STREET, CYPRESS RECONSTRUCTION
PROJECT, OAKLAND, REVISED PRELIMINARY ENDANGERMENT ASSESSMENT (PEA)

The Department of Toxic Substances Control (DTSC) has completed
review of the Revised Preliminary Endangerment Assessment (PEA) dated
2pril 30, 1996 for the subject Site. With the exception of the
responses to comments #1 and #8, the revised PEA adequately addresses
DTSC's April 17, 1996 comments. Both comments #1 and #8 concern
groundwater which may be encountered during the footing excavation.
The groundwater sample from bhoring B-5, located within the proposed
footing excavation footprint, contained heavy metals. This sample
likely reflects heavy metal concentrations which may be encountered if
groundwater enters the footing excavation.

Therefore, the PEA is approved with the following modification:
Page ES-2, Item 5 and Page 4-2, Item 2 are modified as follows: The
second and third sentences are deleted and and last sentence is
modified as follows: "The use of proper PPE and implementation of
appropriate decontaminaticon measures can also eliminate worker
exposure to constituents present in groundwater."

If you have any questions, please contact Lynn Nakashima at
{510} 540-3839.

Sincerely,

Barbara J. Cook, P.E., Chief
North Coast Cleanup Operations Branch

cc: See next page




- Mr. Ace Forsen . .
June 7, 1996 :
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cc: Mr. Sum Arigala
Regional Water Quality Control Board
San Francisco Bay Region
2101 Webster Street, Suite 500
Oakland, California 94612

Ms. Susan Hugo

Alameda County Health Agency
Department of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, California 94502

Mr. Joel Howie

Caltrans

Environmental Engineering
P.O. Box 23660

Oakland, California 94623-0660

Ms. Kathleen Leiga

Caltrans

Cypress Construction Office
1545 Willow Street

Cakland, California 94607




' §TATE OF CALIFORNIA — ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEC.AG ENCY . PETE WILSON, Governor

DEPARTMENT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL

REGION 2

700 HEINZ AVE., SUITE 200

BERKELEY, CA 94710-2737 cagta ity SuAY AL

(510) 540-3724 g l; R E-».é
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April 17, 1996

Mr. Ace Forsen, Chief

Project Development/Benicia-Martinez Bridge
Caltrans

P.O. Box 23660

Oakland, California 94623-0660

Dear Mr. Forsen:

REVISED PRELIMINARY ENDANGERMENT ASSESSMENT (PEA), GENERAL
TRANSPORTATION, 3211 WOOD STREET, CYPRESS RECONSTRUCTION
PROJECT, OAKLAND

The Department of Toxic Substances Control (DTSC) received the revised Preliminary
Endangerment Assessment for the General Transportation site prepared by Environmental
Solutions, Inc. on behalf of Caltrans. The document was revised based on DTSC's comments
contained in a letter dated November 6, 1995. DTSC has reviewed the responses and has the
following comments: '

Comment 1: Page ES-2, Item 5: The response to this comment states that chemicals in
groundwater would flow away from the footing due to the direction of groundwater flow. Since
Table 5 (Analytical Data) indicates that heavy metals have been detected in groundwater from
the footing location, please indicate how construction workers would avoid contact with metals

v in groundwater.

Comment 2: Comment adequately addressed.

Comment 3: Page ES-2, Item 8: The risk assessment section states arsenic contributes 96.4 %
of the total risk to the site; therefore, please explain why lead is discussed in this paragraph. The
maximum concentration of lead found at the site was 220 mg/kg, below the established
Preliminary Remediation Goal.

Comment 4: Comment adequately addressed.

Comment 5: Comment adequately addressed.

Comment 6: Comment adequately addressed.




Mr, Ace Forsen . .

April 17, 1996
Page Two

Comment 7: Comment adequately addressed.

Comment §: See Comment 1.

Comument 9, Section 5.1.6: This section states that there "are areas of the Site covered with
asphalt..." whereas figures 2, 5 and 9 indicate that the entire site is covered with asphalt. Please
resolve this discrepancy.

Comment 10: Comment adequately addressed.

Comment 11: Comment adequately addressed.

Comment 12: Comment adequately addressed.

Additional Comments:

Page 10-1, Section 10.2, Item 1: This paragraph recommends no further action at the site
because "the site will be mostly covered by asphalt or concrete;" however, the risk assessment
calculated a 3.48 x 10 e-6 risk from arsenic found at the site. Either a recommendation to
excavate the areas contaminated with arsenic should be made, or the levels of arsenic should be
compared to-ambient concentrations, or a recommendation to cap the site and place a land use
restriction on the site should be made.

Figure 9. Arsenic concentrations should be added to the figure.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact Lynn Nakashima at
(510) 540-3839.

Sincerely,

'5 ig,u_ V- Crte

Barbara J. Cook, P.E., Chief
Site Mitigation Branch

cc: See next page




Mr. -Ace Forsen .
April 17, 1996
Page Three

cCl

Mr. Sum Arigala

Regional Water Quality Control Board
San Francisco Bay Region

2101 Webster Street, Suite 500
Oakland, California 94612

Ms. Susan Hugo

Alameda County Health Agency
Department of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, California 94502

Mr. Joel Howie

Caltrans

Environmental Engineering

P.O. Box 23660

Oakland, California 94623-0660
Ms. Kathleen Leiga

Caltruns

Cypress Construction Office
1545 Willow Street

Oakland, California 94607




DEPARTMENT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL

REGION 2

700 HEINZ AVE., SUITE 200
BERKELEY, CA 94710-2737
(6101 540-3724

_;ETATEAOF CALIFORNIA -~ ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTUAGENCY _ . PETE WILSON, Gavernor

November 6, 1995

Mr. Ace Forsen, Chief

Project Development/Benicia-Martinez Bridge
Caltrans

P.O. Box 23660

Oakland, California 94623-0660

Dear Mr. Forsen:

COMMENTS TQ DRAFT PRELIMINARY ENDANGERMENT ASSESSMENT (PEA),

GENERAL TRANSPORTATION, 3211 WOOD STREET, CYPRESS RECONSTRUCTION
PROJECT, OAKLAND

The Department of Toxic Substances Control (DTSC) received the draft PEA, dated June 28,
1995, for General Transportation prepared by Environmental Solutions, Inc. on behalf of Caltrans.
DTSC has reviewed the document and has the following comments:

1. Page ES-2, Item 5: Include the total depth of excavation at each of the footings. Since
" groundwater is located between four to five feet below ground surface, indicate if groundwater
will be encountered during excavation. If groundwater will be a route of exposure, this should
be included in the risk assessment.

2. Page ES-2, Item 7: Lead should be deleted from the Hazard Index (HI) total. It is DTSC's
policy that a RfD value should not be used to calculate potential risk due to lead because most
human health effects data are based on blood lead concentrations rather than external dose. the
evaluation of lead should be done by comparing the site concentrations directly to the
Preliminary Remedial Goal (PRG.) In addition, the PRG for lead was increased from 340
mg/kg to 840 mg/kg in the Remedial Action Plan (RAP).

3. Page ES-3, Item 8: This section states that the site will be mostly covered by asphalt or
concrete and therefore the presence of elevated lead in soil does not currently pose a threat. A
future activity on the site has no bearing on the current exposure routes. Revise this section to
state what threats exist at the site in its current state. Future activities should be discussed
separately.

4. Page' ES-3, Item 9: Provide data to substantiate the claim that the presence of metals in
groundwater at the site is indicative of the shallow ground water in the West Oakland area.

5. Page 1-1, Section 1, Introduction, Item 4: Add after the last sentence, "...PEA be performed on




Mr. Ace Forsen . .

November 6, 1995
Page Two

10.

11.

12.

the portion purchased by Caltrans.”

Figure 2:

a. Show the location of the four former underground storage tanks on the figure.

b. There are discrepancies between figure 2 and figures 8 and 9. Figure 2 shows portions of
the site paved with concrete, while figures 8 and 9 indicate an undetermined asphalt paved area.
Clarify these discrepancies or correct the figure(s).

Page 2-2, Section 2.1.7, U.S. EPA Identification Number: DTSC's HAZNET data base
indicates that EPA ID number CAC000731088 was assigned to Caltrans for this site. This
number should be added to this section.

Page 4-2, Section 4.4, Exposure Pathways of Concern, Item 2: Explain why exposure to
groundwater is "expected to be minimal."

Page 5-3, Section 5.1.6, Measures to Prevent Contact With Hazardous Substances/Wastes:
Clarify whether the entire site will be covered with asphalt or concrete during construction
activities, or only a portion. Also state whether the asphalt and/or concrete will remain after
construction is completed. :

Page 6-3, Section 6.4.1, Soil Samples: This section states that based on analytical data collected
from other site investigations, it is believed that the presence of acetone and methyl ethyl ketone
(MEK) is due to laboratory contamination. In order to determine if a contaminant is actually
detected or due to laboratory contamination or non-site related contamination, the laboratory or
trip blank data should be compared with results from samples with which the blanks were
associated. The concentrations of MEK and acetone should be re-evaluated using U.S. EPA
criteria found in U.S. EPA's Risk Assessment Guidance for Superfund, Volume I, Part'A
(EPA/540/1-89/002, December 1989, Interim Final).

Page 8-1, Section 8, Ecological Screening Evaluation: State why you believe that the site will
not impact sensitive areas or species. :

Table 5, Analytical Results: Indicate which sample results are reported in mg/1 and ug/l.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact Lynn Nakashima at

- (510) 540-3839.

Sincerely,

‘Bﬁﬂ/d-d«—e. 9/ &7’7_
Barbara J. Cook, P.E.,'Chief :
Site Mitigation Branch




~ Mr. Ace Forsen . .

November 6, 1995
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cc: Mr. Sum Arigala
Regional Water Quality Control Board
San Francisco Bay Region
2101 Webster Street, Suite 500
Qakland, Californta 94612

Ms. Susan Hugo

Alameda County Health Agency
Department of Environmental Health ¢
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, California 94502

Mzr. Chris Wilson

Caltrans

Environmental Engineering
P.O. Box 23660

Oakland, California 94623-0660

Ms. Kathleen Leiga
Caltrans

Cypress Construction Office
1545 Willow Street
Qakland, California 94607

Ms. Cydney Miller

Environmental Solutions, Inc.
1201 North McDowell Boulevard
Petaluma, CA 94954
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. STATE OF CALIFORNIA — ENVIRONMENTAL PﬂOTE(ﬂQGENCY ’ PETE WILSON, Governor

DEPARTMENT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL
?;g II?I?]INZZ AVE., SUITE 200
BERKELEY, CA 94710-2737

(510) 540-3724

May 19, 1995

Mr. Ace Forsen, Chief

Project Development/Benicia-Martinez Bridge
Caltrans

P.O. Box 23660

Qakland, California 94623-0660

Dear Mr. Forsen:

REVISED DRAFT SOIL AND GROUND WATER INVESTIGATION WORK PLAN
AND HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN, B&P DISAMANTLERS, 3211 WOOD STREET,
CYPRESS RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT, OAKLAND

The Department of Toxic Substances Control (DTSC) has received the revised work plan
and health and safety plan for B&P Dismantlers prepared by Environmental Solutions, Inc. on
behalf of Caltrans. The plans contain revision made in response to comments made by DTSC in
a letter dated May 10, 1995. DTSC has reviewed the changes made to the documents and find
that they address the concerns contained in our comment letter; therefore, the work plan and
health and safety plan are approved.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact Lynn Nakashima at
(510) 540-3839.

Sincerely,
Barbara J. Cook, P.E., Chief
Site Mitigation Branch

cc: See next page

L I,
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Mr. Ace Forsen
May 19, 1995
Page Two

CC:

Mr. Chris Wilson

Caltrans

Environmental Engineering

P.O. Box 23660

Oakland, California 94623-0660

Mr. Sum Arigala

Regional Water Quality Control Board
San Francisco Bay Region

2101 Webster Street, Suite 500
Oakland, California 94612

Ms. Susan Hugo

Alameda County Health Agency
Department of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, California 94502

Ms. Cydney M. Miller
Environmental Solutions, Inc.
1201 North McDowell Boulevard
Petaluma, California 94954




STATE OF CALIFORNIA — ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECT”AGENCY . PETE WILSON, Governor

DEPARTMENT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL
GION 2

:go IHETNZ AVE,, SUITE 200

BERKELEY, CA 94710-2737

(510) 540-3724

May 16, 1995

Mr. Ace Forsen, Chief

Project Development/Benicia-Martinez Bridge
Caltrans

P.C. Box 23660

Qakland, California 94623-0660

REVISED DRAFT SOIL AND GROUND WATER INVESTIGATION WORK PLAN
AND HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN, GENERAL TRANSPORTATION, 3211 WOOD
STREET, CYPRESS FREEWAY RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT, OAKLAND

The Department of Toxic Substances Control (DTSC) has received the above revised
work plan submitted by Environmental Solutions, Inc. on behalf of Caltrans. The work plan
contains revisions based on comments submitted by DTSC in a letter dated May 8, 1995. DTSC
has reviewed the work plan and found that all comments were addressed and therefore, the plan
is approved. If you have any comments regarding this letter, please contact Lynn Nakashima at
{510 540-3839.

Sincerely,

%/O/m

Barbara J. Cook, P.E., Chief
Site Mitigation Branch

cc: See next page

t 2R )
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Mr. Ace Forsen
May 16, 1995
Page Two

CC:

Mr. Sum Arigala

Regional Water Quality Control Board
2101 Webster Street, Suite 500
Qakland, California 94612

Ms. Susan Hugo

Alameda County Health Agency
Department of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, Califormia 94502

Mr. Chris Wilson

Caltrans

Environmental Engineering

111 Grand Avenue

P.O. Box 23660

Qakland, California 94623-0660

Ms. Cydney M2 Miller
Environmental Solutior.3, Inc.
1201 North McDowell Boulevard
Petaluma, California 94954




STATE OF CALIFORNIA — ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEC'& AGENCY PETE WILSON, Governor

DEPARTMENT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL
REGION 2

700 HEINZ AVE., SUITE 200

BERKELEY, CA 94710-2737

(510) 540-3724

G5

| AVH S

May 10, 1995

he 2 Hd

Mr. Ace Forsen, Chief

Project Development/Benicia-Martinez Bridge
Caltrans

P.O. Box 23660

Qakland, California 94623-0660

Dear Mr. Forsen:

DRAFT SOIL AND GROUND WATER INVESTIGATION WORKPLAN AND HEALTH
AND SAFETY PLAN, B&P DISMANTLERS, 3211 WOOD STREET, CYPRESS
RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT, OAKLAND

The Department of Toxic Substances Control (DTSC) has received the above mentioned
workplan prepared by Environmental Solutions, Inc. on behalf of Caltrans. The workplan
describes proposed soil and groundwater sampling for the purpose of collecting data to prepare a
Preliminary Endangerment Assessment (PEA). DTSC has reviewed both plans and has the
following comments:

Soil and Ground Water Investigation Workplan

1. Page 1-1, Section 1.0, Introduction: This section should include a brief discussion
regarding the proposed future use of the property. According to DTSC files, Caltrans has
indicated that ownership of the property will be transferred to another party.

2. Page 3-1, Section 3.0, Scope of Work:

a. If possible, surface soil samples should be collected from all borings and analyzed
for TRPH, TPH-d, TPH-g, and metals since extensive surface staining was observed in
aerial photographs.

b. Item 2: It appears that borings 5 and 6 are reversed in the text. Please amend the
text.

c. Two additional borings should be added to the plan, and one boring should be

moved. Aerial photographs show a large area of staining between borings B-4 and B-2,
'DTSC recommends that boring B-2 be moved to the west. Because Storage of loose
material in a pile between B-5 and B-6 was also observed in an aerial photograph, and no
samples have been collected in the area between borings B-6 and B-1, DTSC requests
that two additional borings be added. Please see the enclosed map for locations. Samples

LA
t 3R )
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Mr. Ace Forsen
May 10, 1995
Page Three

and the frequency.

4, Page C-14, Item 4, Physical Hazards: This section should also include that personnel
should inspect the overhead area to ensure that the drill rig mast will not come into
contact with overhead electrical wires.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact Lynn Nakashima at
(510) 540-3839.

Sincerely,

Barbara J. Cook, P.E., Chief
Site Mitigation Branch

Enclosure

cc: Mr. Chris Wilson
Caltrans
Environmental Engineering
P.O. Box 23660
Oakland, California 94623-0660

Mr. Sum Arigala

Regional Water Quality Control Board
San Francisco Bay Region

2101 Webster Street, Suite 500
Oakland, California 94612

Ms. Susan Hugo

Alameda County Health Agency
Department of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, California 94502

Ms. Cydney M. Miller
Environmental Solutions, Inc.
1201 North McDowell Boulevard
Petaluma, California 94954
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA — ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTI!N AGENCY PETE WILSON, Governor

DEPARTMENT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL

REGION 2

700 HEINZ AVE., SUITE 200
BERKELEY, CA 94710-2737

(510) 540-3724

FH 2: 20

May &, 1995

i o

MfAc;'_F orsen, Chief
ProjectPevelopment/Benicia-Martinez Bridge
(Caltrag

P.O. Box 23660

Qakland, California 94623-0660

Dear Mr. Forsen:

DRAFT SOIL AND GROUND WATER INVESTIGATION WORK PLAN AND
HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN, GENERAL TRANSPORTATION, 3211 WOOD
STREET, CYPRESS FREEWAY RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT, OAKLAND

The Department of Toxic Substances Control (DTSC) has received the work plan and

health and safety plan for General Transportation prepared by Environmental Solutions, Inc. on
behalf of Caltrans. The purpose of the sampling is to collect data in order to prepare a
Preliminary Endangerment Assessment (PEA). DTSC has reviewed the plan and has the
following comments:

1.

Page 3;2, Section 3.1, Soil Boring Locations and Protocols, Item 2: An example of the

. drum label was not included in Appendix B.

Page 3-3, Section 3.2, Sampling Plan, Item 2: A copy of the boring log form was not
included in Appendix B.

Page 3-4, Item 4: A copy of the Chain-of-Custody form was not included in Appendix B.
In addition, the analytical laboratory should indicate on the form the internal temperature
of the ice chest when received.

Page 3-3, Section 3.4, Analytical Program:

a. Unless Caltrans can provide documentation stating what types of compounds
were stored in drums at the site, pesticides and PCBs should be added to the analytical
program for samples collected from the former drum storage areas.

b. All soil samples collected from borings B-3 and B-4 (drum storage areas) should
be analyzed for CAM 17 metals unless Caltrans can provide documentation of the
materials/chemicals that were stored in these areas.

o
L

Frinted oo Recyeied Paper




Mr. Ace Forsen
May 8, 1995
Page Two

Page 3-5, Section 3.4, Item 3, third line: Change STLC to TCLP. For disposal purposes,
TCLP tests should be performed if the total concentration value exceeds 20 times the
TCLP value.

A section needs to be added describing how Caltrans will handle and dispose of
investigation derived waste.

Appendix C, Site Health and Safety Plan

7.

8.

9.

10.

11

12.

A map showing the route from the site to the hospital needs to be included in the plan.
Page C-2, Item 5: The PEL for lead should be included.

Page C-4, Item 10: This section states that a Georgia-Pacific representative will be
present at the site, please clarify this statement,

Page C-8, Section 1.3, Medical Surveillance:

a. In additional to annual physical examinations, employees should be given an
examination as soon as possible upon notification by an employee either that the
employee has developed signs or symptoms indicating possible overexposure to
hazardous substances or health hazards or that the employee has been injured or exposed
above the PELs or published exposure levels in an emergency situation.

b. Item 3 states that "end of employment" physicals will be conducted at the
discretion of the HSO. Title 8, Section 5192(f)(3) requires that employees receive a
medical examination at termination of employment or if reassigned to an area where the
employee would not be covered if the employee has not had an examination within the
last six months. Please revise this paragraph.

Page C-13, Section 3.1, SOP for Hollow Stem Auger Drilling:

a. Prior to the start of operations, employees should be made aware of the location of
the drill rig cut-off switch.

b. Item 2: This section should specify the type of air monitoring that will be done
and the frequency.

Page 1-14, Item 4, Physical Hazards: This section should include that personnel should
inspect the area to ensure that the drill rig mast will not come into contact with overhead
electrical wires.




Mr. Ace Forsen
May 8, 1995
Page Three

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact Lynn Nakashima at
(510) 540-3839.

Sincerely,

“Botaca f O

Barbara J. Cook, P.E., Chief
Site Mitigation Branch

cc: Mr. Sum Arigala
' Regional Water Quality Control Board
2101 Webster Street, Suite 500
Qakland, California 94612

Ms. Susan Hugo

Alameda County Health Agency
Department of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, Caiifornia 94502

Mr. Chris Wilson

Caltrans

Environmental Engineering

111 Grand Avenue

P.O. Box 23660

Qakland, California 94623-0660

Ms. Cydney M. Miller
Environmental Solutions, Inc.
1201 North McDowell Boulevard
Petaluma, California 94954




KNOX RICKSEN

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
LAKE MERRITT PLAZA
1999 HARRISON STREET, SUITE t700
OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 24612-3500
FAX (510} 446-1946

W, SAYER SNOCHK JOHN C. RICKSEN (S10) 893-1000 WALLACE W. KNOX (11905-1982}
RUPERT H. RICKSEMN WILLLAM C, ROBHEINS 11X MARSHALL RICKSEN (1908-1975}
STEVEN R. ANTHONY STEPHEMN 5, HARPER

ROBERT G. ALLEN THOMAS A. PALMER

RICHARD G. LOGAN, JR. JEFFREY A. HARPER SOLANG COUNTY OFFICE
THOMAS E. FRAYSSE FREDERICK O. SCHWARZ CORFPORATE PLAZA

MARK L. CECERBORG KEMNNETH G, HECHT, JR. 1261 TRAVIS BOULEVARD, SUITE 280
GREGORY D. PIKE THOMAS V. BRET FAIRFIELD, CALIFORNIA 24533
R. PATRICK SHOOK KENMNETH J. MCCARTHY June 17, 1993 FAX 1'707) 426 0428

THOMAS M. LEMMON KENNETH A. DRETFLUSS
HUBERT LENCZOWSKI MARGARET F. BAKER
ANN L, VACCARD MELAMNIE R. WYNE

MARK C. SKILLING PAMELA C. CHRISTENSEN
T. CASS MCKENZIE SOHN 5, BOAT

STEVEN P. BURKE

(7071 426-3313

Susan L. Hugo

Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
80 Swan Way, Room 200

Oakland, CA 94621

Re: 3211 Wood Street
Oakland, CA 94608

bPear Ms. Hugo:

our office represents Henrietta Larson, and we have received
your letter regarding environmental assessment of the above ref-
erenced property.

This is to advise you that Henrietta Larson is not the owner
of the property at 3211 Wood Street, but merely holds a life
tenancy. Temple Sinai holds the remaining interest and the
current tenant in possession is Mr. Steven Sutta.

We have received notification from the State of California
that at least part of the Wood Street property is being taken for
construction of the Cypress replacement freeway. Caltrans has
notified us that they will be doing their own independent envi-
ronmental assessment of the property. It is not clear to us at
this time how much of the property will actually be taken. Our
understanding is that Caltrans is currently conducting an ap-
praisal of the property, but we also have learned that the
project has been complicated by the filing of a lawsuit in United
States District Court by the Clean Air Alternative Coalition and
the Living God Faith Tabernacle Church. As we understand it,
that lawsuit relates to the route chosen for the freeway replace-
ment.

As things stand, it is not clear that Mrs. Larson has any
obligations regarding the property, and it also not clear if she
will have any interest at all in the property within the next few
months. All documentation regarding the previous tank removal
has been provided to Caltrans, and they have stated that they




KNOX RICKSEN ® o

Susan L. Hugo
Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist
Re: 3211 Wood Street
Oakland, CA 94608
June 17, 1993
Page 2

intend to do their own assessment. We do not know how the
condemnation action by Caltrans affects your interest in the
property.

Due to the current circumstances, it is not clear who has
responsibilities for this land, and it is certainly not clear
that any meaningful work plan can be prepared as you have re-
quested pending clarification of ownership and responsikility
issues.

Thank you fo ryour attention to this matter. Please feel
free to contact me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

KNOX RICKSEN

,f

l

ark L. Cederborg

MLC: pm

cc: Mrs. Henrietta Larson




ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Rirector

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Waler Resources Contrel Board
Divisicn of Clean Water Programs

May 4, 1993 UST Local Oversight Program
STID# 4074 80 Swan Way, Bm 200
Oakland, CA 94621

(510} 271-4530

Ms. Henrietta Larson

c¢/o Mr. Mark L. Cederborg

Knox Ricksen

1999 Harrison Street, Suite 1700
Oakland, California 924621

RE: Removal of Four Underground 8torage Tanks at General
Transportation - 3211 wood B8treet, Oakland, CA 94608

Dear Mr. Cederborg:

The Alameda County Department of Environmental Health, Hazardous
Materials Division has reviewed the files concerning the removal
of four underground storage tanks (one-8,000 gallon diesel, one-
8,000 gallon gasoline, one-500 gallon waste oil, one-500 gallon
solvent) on May 13, 1992 at the referenced site. We are in receipt
of the Report of UST Closure Activities (June 19922) prepared by
ECA, Inc. and an Underground Storage Tank Unauthorized Release
(Leak) /Contamination Site Report.

Soil samples collected during the tank removal activities exhibited
elevated levels of the follow1ng'petroleuxthndrocarbon contamlnants
- 26,000 ppir TPH digs ; T S -

4.9 ppm ethyl ben:
sample collected THEm t =
190 ppb TPH gasoline and non detectable for benzene,
toluene, ethyl benzene and xylene. In addition, free floating
product was observed in the groundwater and strong soil staining
was visible from the excavation walls. Because of the degree of
contamination found at the site which exceeded regulatory threshold
levels, further environmental assessment is required to determine
the extent of the unauthorized release associated with the former
tanks at the site.

This office will be the lead agency overseeing the environmental
investigation and cleanup activities at the site. The RWQCB has
delegated this authority to our office. However, you must keep the
Water Board apprised of all actions taken to characterize and
remediate contamination at the site, because the Board retains the
ultimate responsibility for ensuring protection of the waters of
the state.




Mr. Mark Cederborg

RE: 3211 Wood Street, Qakland, CA 94608
May 4, 1993

Page 2 of 3

A preliminary assessment should be conducted to determine the
extent of soil and/or groundwater contamination that has resulted
from the former leaking tank. The information gathered by this
investigation will be used to assess the need for additional

actions at the site. The preliminary assessment should be designed
to provide all of the information in the format shown in the
attachment at the end of this letter, which is based on the RWQCB’s
guidelines. You should be prepared to install at a minimum, three
monitoring wells to establish gradient direction of the groundwater
at the site. One of the wells should be installed within 10 feet
downgradient of the former tank location. Monthly water elevation
reading for the first six months (reduced to every quarter) is
necessary to determine groundwater flow direction and quarterly
sampling for target compounds ( TPH diesel, TPH gasoline, benzene,
ethyl benzene, toluene, xylene, total oil and grease, lead, EPA
8270 and EPA 8240) must occur to determine extent of the
groundwater contamination.

Until cleanup is complete, you will need to submit reports to this
office and to RWQCB every three months (or at a more frequent
interval, if specified at any time by either agency). These reports
must include information pertaining to further investigative
results; the methods of cleanup actions implemented to date; and
the method and disposal of any contaminated material. Copies of
manifests for such disposal must be sent to this office. Stockpiled
scil from the pit may not be used to backfill these holes without
authorization from this office. Only clean fill can be used to
backfill the excavation pit. Please provide our office with
documentation of the stockpiled soil disposal.

Your work plan must be submitted to this office no later than
June 18, 1993. All reports and proposals must be submitted under
seal of a California Registered Geologist or Registered Civil
Engineer with a statement of gqualifications for each lead
professionals involved with the project. Copies of the reports and
proposals must alsc be submitted to:

Rich Hiett

RWQCB, San Francisco Bay Region
2101 Webster Street, Fourth Floor
Oakland, California 94612

Because we are overseeing this site under the designated authority
of the Regional Water Quality Control Board, this letter
constitutes a formal requests for technical reports pursuant to
California Water Code Section 13267(b). Any extensions of stated
deadlines or changes in the workplan must be confirmed in writing
and approved by this agency or RWQCB.




Mr. Mark Cederborg

RE: 3211 Wood Street, Cakland, CA 94608
May 4, 1993
Page 3 of 3

Enclosed is a copy of Appendix A (Workplan for Initial Subsurface
Investigation - August 20, 1991) for your reference.

Should you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact
me at (510) 271-4530.

Sincerely,

(Susan L. Hugo
Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist

Enclosure

cc: Rafat A. Shahid, Asst. Agency Director, Environmental Health
Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney’s Office
Rich Hiett, San Francisco Bay RWQCB
Edgar B. Howéll, Chief, Hazardous Materials Division / file
Henrietta Larson, 5601 Leona Street, Oakland CA 24605
Jim Crowley, EOA, Inc., 1410 Jackson Street, Oakland, CA 94612
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June 16, 1992

Ms. Susan Hugo

Hazardous Materials Specialist
Division of Hazardous Materials
Department of Environmental Health
80 Swan Way, Room 200

Oakland, CA 94621

Dear Ms. Hugo:

On behalf of DECON Environmental Services, Inc. (DECON) I would
personally like to extend an apology for the off-~color remarks
made by our equipment operator on May 13, 1992, at the 3211 Wood
Street site in Oakland, California.

This employees conduct did not conform to DECON's standards.
Upon having discussed this incident with our Operations Manager,
it was decided to terminate this equipment operator on May 14,
1992, for his poor judgement.

Agaln, pleas%/accept our sincerest apologies.

N
KSlncereEy‘ H : L
; - ) ) /
\‘{"‘-M. i 1 “‘ ;:J p v
ﬁ"“u_ '\k ' :‘. ;‘ /‘//( e
Sean T. Delanqy
Project Managgr

\'

STD/emt e

23490 Connecticut Street, Hayward, CA 84545 (510) 732-6444 Fax (510} 782-8584 CL#545726




o ® ®
EOA, Ine.

Eisenberg, Olivieri, & Associates
Environmental and Public Health Engineering

June 10, 1992

Susan Hugo

Alameda County

Department of Environmental Health
Hazardous Materials Program

80 Swan Way, Room 200

Qakland, CA 24621

RE: UST Removal at 3211 Wood Street in Qakland, California.

Dear Susan:

Pursuant to our telephone conversation, enclosed find a copy of a letter | received from
DECON regarding the behavior of a DECON backhoe operator on May 13, 1982 while you
observed the removal of four UST’s. | want to confirm my strong disapproval for the
conduct of the DECON employee. | assure you that EOA would not tolerate any such
conduct by any EQOA employee or EOA subcontractor. When the incident was brought to
my attention, | asked that the offending individual be removed from the site, as he was
interfering with the closure process, and suggested that DECON should apologize to you
for the incident.

We also wish to clarify DECON was not a subcontractor to EQA, and was under direct
contract with the property owner. EOA’s role at the site was limited to observing and
documenting the closure activities, ensuring compliance with the closure plan, and
performing of sampling. EOA’s role did not involve supervision of DECON or supervision
of DECON employees.

| wish to indicate that EOA has taken this incident very seriously and followed through
with DECON. EQA strives to maintain good working relationships with regulatory
personnel in an effort to ensure the most effective solution to environmental problems for
the benefit of our community and the environment. We want to make sure that this
incident does not reflect on ECA. Maintaining our good working relationship with you and
other Alameda County staff is extremely important to us.

1410 Jackson Street * Oakland, CA 946123 « (510) 832-2852




Ms. Susan Hugo
June 10, 1822
Page 2

| appreciated the effort you put in during the above tank removal, working late into the
afternoon, and your understanding of the regulations, cleanup issues, and the property
owners concerns. | look forward to working with you again. If you have any questions,
please feel free to call me at your convenience at (510) 832-2852.

Very truly yours,

/2

Environmental Engineer

Attachment: 1

FAKXO2\AL-COB92.LTR [JSC)




DECON

ENVIRDNEENTAL SERIWEES IAC

June 1; 1992

Mr. Jim Crowley
EOA Inc.

1410 Jackson St.
Oakland, CA 94612

RE: REMEDIATION SERVICES AT 3211 WOOD ST., OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA

Dear Mr. Crowley:

DECON has recently completed the requested remediation services
at your Wood Street project site. We hope that everything
performed by DECON met with your approval.

It was brought to my attention that one of our equipment
operators acted in a manner which does not conform to DECON's
standards. You will note that I have attached a memorandum from
Sean Delaney, our Project Manager, to me regarding this incident.
Upon having discussed this incident with our Operations Manager,

it was decided to terminate the equipment operator for these off-
color remarks.,

If you have any questions regarding this project or other
services we may provide, please call me at your convenience.

Sincerely,

b /

Warren W. Dodde
Vice President

WWD/td

Attachment: 1

23490 Connecticut Street, Hayward, CA 94545 (510) 732-6444 Fax (510) 782-8584 CL#545726
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INSTRUCTTIORS
EMERGENCY
Inditate whaether emergency response perzonnel and acuipment were involved
at any time. If 'so, a Hazardous Material Incident Report shiculd e filed
with the State Dffice of Emergency Services (CES) at. 2300 Meadowview Rcad,
Sacramenta; CA 353832, Coptes of the OES report €orm mav bhe obtained at
your local underground storage tank permitting sgency. [adicete whether
the DES report has been filed as of the date cf this ceport,

LOCAT, AGEWCY CONLY

To avaid duplicate notification pursuant to Health and Satety ccede Section
253180.7, a decignated government smployes should sign and dade the fomm in
this block, & signature here does not mean that the leak has baen
determined to puse a significant threat tc human health or safety, only
that notification procedures have been fullowed if required.

REPORTED BY
Enter your name, telephone number; and address. Indicate which party wyou
represent and provide company or agency name.

RESPONSIBLE PARTY
Enter name, telephone number, contact person, and address of the party

respansible for the leak. The responsible party would normally be the tank
ownar, : i

SITE LOCATION . .
Enter information regarding the tank facility. At a minimum, you must
provide the facility name and full address.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCIES
Enter names of the local agency and Regional Water Quality Control Board
involved. :

SUBSTANCES INVOLVED

Enter the name and guantity lost of the hazardous substance involved. Room
is provided for information on two substances if appropriate. If more than
two substances leaked, list the two of most concern for cleanup.

DISCQOVERY/ABATEMENT
Provide information regarding the discovery and abatement of the leak.

SOURCE/CAUSE
Indicate source(s) of leak, Check box(es) indicating cause of leak,

CASE TYFE

Indicate the case type category for this leak. Chack ona box only. Case
type is based on the most sensitive resource affected. For example, if
both soil and ground water have been affected, case type will be "Ground
Water”. Indicate "Drinking Water" only if one or more municipal or
domestic water wells have actually beaen affectsd. A "Ground Water"
designation does not imply that the affected water cannot be, or is not,
used for drinking water, but only that water wells have not yet been
affected, It is understood that case type may change upon further
investigation.

CURRENT STATUS

Indicabtes the category which best describes the current status of the case.
Check one box only. The response should be relative to the case type. For
example, if case type is "Ground Water", then "Current Status" should refer
to the status of the ground water investigation or cleanup, as opposed to
that of so0il. Descriptions of options follow:

No Action Taken - No action has bsen taken by responsible party beyond
initial report of leak.

Leak Being Confirmed - Leak suspected at site, but has not been
coenfirmed,

Przliminary Site Asssssment Work-iarn
requested of/submitted by resy
img
Preliminary Site Assessment ude

nikbed - workplan/proposal
dehermine whether zround

2 Tesu T bhie reluease.

“mpleme on of workplan.

12 parsy ls in the process of fulily

—i

iotil and ground waber ond assessing

Lpacts on surfage and/or ground wa

Remediation Slan - remediation vpian
- 1

svaluating long term

remeni n opricns. Proposal arnd o s2nedule £or appropriate
remediation cpticns Y
Cleanup Underway - implementat

toskt Cleanup Menitoring in Progrezs ceriodie yxrsund water or other
monitoring at site, as pecessary, to verify andsorn evaluate effectiveness
of remedial activities.

Case Closed - regional becard and lacal agehcy in concurzence that no
further work is necessary at the sitae.

IMPORTANT: THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ON TI1IS FCRM I35 INTENDED FOR GENERAL
STATISTICAL PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT IC BE CONSTRUED AS REPHRESENTING THE
COFFICIAL POSITION OF ANY GOVERMMENTAL AGENCY

REMEDIAL ACTION
Indicate which action have been used to cleanup or remediate the leak.
Descriptions of options follow:

Cap Site - install horizontal impermeable layer to reduce rainfall

infiltration.

Containment Barrier -~ install wertical dike to block horizontal movement of
contaminant.,

Excavate and Dispose ~ remove contaminated scil and dispcse in approved
site.

Excavate and Treat - remove contaminated zoil and treat (includes spreading
or land farming).
Remove Free Product - remove floating product from water table.

. Pump and Treat Groundwatsr - gensrally employved to remove dissclved
contaminants.
Enhanced Biocdegradation ~ use of any available technology to promate
bacterial decomposition of contaminants.
Replace Supply - provide alternative water supply to affected parties.
ITreatment at Hookup - install water treatment devices at each dwelling or
other place of use.
Vacuum Extract - use pumps or blowers to draw air through soi),
Vent Soil - bore holes in seil to allow volatilization of ¢ontaminants,
No Action Required - incident is minor, requiring no remedial actiom.

COMMENTS - Use this space to elaborate on any aspects of the incident,
SIGNATURE - Sign the form in the space provided.

DISTRIBUTION .

If the form is completed by the tank owner or his agent, retain the last capy
and forward the remaining copies intact %o your local tank permitting agency
for distribution.

1. Original - Local Tank Permitting Agency

2. State Water Resources Control Board, Division of Loans and Grants,
Underground Storage Tank Program, P.0. Box 944212, Sacramento, CA 954244-
2120

Regional Water Quality Control Board

County Beard of Superviscors or designee to receive Proposition 65
notifications.

5. Owner/responsible party.

)
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STATE ID NUMBER
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO OPERATE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK

( b1 NEW PERMIT { ) 05 RENENWED PERMIT { } 07 TANK CLOSED { ) 0% DELETE FROM FILE (NO FEE)
{ ) 02 CONOITIONAL PERMIT { ) 06 AMENDED PERMIT t ) G8 MINOR CHANGE (NO SURCHARGE)

I OvINER

NAME(CORPORATICON,INNIVIBUAL OR PUBLIC GENCY } PUBLIC AGEHNCY OMLY
&M@M&IEE I’E e (A 4@-_{&&7/} ag“@q { ) 0L FED ( ) 02 STATE ( ) 03 LOCAL
ETREE AQPRES CITY STAT IIp

BU Box 32/ 500 Frsveisco | b\ G437

IT FACILITY
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G sAs T laustoinTion Ly Zim _;LZ?@JEML
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Bow Woo) S— 2> S
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&Aﬁmw | Aramesp GLo8
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Pl low 3734 Eiesppd R
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WUMBER CF CDCHﬁINEFS RURAL AREAS ONLY TOWNSHIP RANGE SECTION
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— !
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|

ve, Tun JIs—b59-0808 /582007 | Mle bune |, farrien LI fI - 5748

COMPLETE THE FOLLOMWING ON A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH CONTAINER
IV DESCRIPTION

A. (#7001 TANK (1 04 OTHER: CONTAINER WUiBER S Z&/

B. MAWUFACTURER (IF APPROPRIATE}: Uy‘(cp‘pw‘) YEAR MFG: C. YEAR INSTALLED ¢ & TNKNOWN

D. CONTAINER CAPACITY: gdﬂc‘? GALLONS  } UNKNOWN |[E. DOES THE CONTAINER STORE: ( ) 01 MASTE (4G22 proDUCT

F. DOES THE CONTAINER STORE MOTOR VENICLE FUEL OR WASTE OIL 2 {44701 YES ( ) 02 ND  IF YES CHECK APPROFRIATE BOX(ES):
{ 3 01 UNLEADED (4702 REGULAR ( ) 03 PREMIUM ( ) 04 DEESEL [ ) 05 WASTE OIL { ) 06 OTHER

v CONTAINER CONSTRUCTION

A. THICKHESS OF PRIMARY CONTAINMENT: { ) GAUGE ( ) INCHES ( ) CH [W‘GM(NONN

B. ( ) 01 VAULTED (LOCATED IN AN UNDERGROUND VAULT) ( ) 02 HON-VAULTED [H’O& UNKNOWN

€. { ) 01 DOUBLE WALLED { ) 02 SINGLE WALLED ( ) 03 LIMNED d&;guo wr/
D. ( ) 01 CARBON STEEL € ) 02 STAINLESS STEEL { ) 03 FIBERGLASS ( } 04 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE ( ) 05 CONCRETE
L) 06 ALUMINUM ( ) 07 STEEL CLAD ( ) 08 BROMZE ( ) 0% COMPOSITE ( ) 10 NON-METALLIC
(41 12 UNKNOWH () 13 OTHER:

. HSC0%-070185 PAGE 1



LIEATR AW INIDLR

CONTAINER CONSTRUCTION

in

. (1 01 RUBBER LIMED ( 02 ALKYD LINING ( ) 03 EPOXY LINING ( ) 04 PHENOLIC LINING ( ) 95 GLASS LINING
) 07 UNLINED ( 08 UMKNOWN ( } 09 OTHER:

F. U 3 D1 POLYETHLEME WRAP ( ) 82 VINYL WRAPPING ( ) 03 CATHODIC PROTECTION (eT 0% UNKNOWM ( ) 45 HONE
( } 06 TAR OR ASPHALT ( ) 9% OTHER:

VI PIPING

A, ABOVEGROUND PIPING: { ) 01 DOUBLE-WALLED PIPE ( ) 02 CONCRETE-LINED TRENCH ( ) 03 GRAVITY
(CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) { ) 04 PRESSURE ( ) 05 SUCTION ( )} 06 UNKNOWN ( ) 07 NONE

?B. UNDERGROUND PIPING: ( } 0l DOUBLE-WALLED P (7 02 CONCRETE-LINED TRENCH ( ) 03 GRAVITY
: (CHECK APPROPRIATE ROX(ES) {*) 04 PRESSURE ¢ 05 SUCTION (€ ) 06 UNKNOWN ( ) 97 NONE

VIT LEAK DETECT}ON

C () 01 VISUAL {31’;; STOCK INYENTORY [ ) 04 VAPOR SNIFF WELLS ( ) 05 SENSOR INSTRUMENT
{ ) 06 GROUMD WATER MONITORING WELLS € 1 Q7 PRESSURE TEST ( 3 09 NONE ( ) 10 OTHER:

¥I11 CHEMICAL COMPOUSITION OF MATERIALS STORED IN UNDERGROUND CONTAIMNERS

IF YOU CHECKED YES TO IV-F YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THIS SECTION

CURRENTLY PREVICUSLY OELETE CAS# (IF KNGWN) CHEMICAL (DO NOT USE COMMERCIAL HAME )
STORED STORED

(oo cvoee coos [P L] ‘
tror  cnee o3| L]

cro evee eaes | i }]]]

tro e o3 | [V

(2o coroe o3 L il

coor  evoe cao3 [ | [P {bd[]]

(ror  vroee eyos il dL ]!

tron  cvoee oo VLT

tror voee eoves | | R ELLEL]

(oo oo coos | [ PP

IS CONTAIMER LOCATED OM AN AGRICULTURAL FARM? { ) 01 YES (34’62 NO

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UMDER THE PENALTY OF PERJURY AND, TO THE BEST OF MY XNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

Koy T PPy

—

FOR LOCAL "AGENCY USE OMLY

ADMINISTRATING AGENCY CITY COOE COUNTY CODE

CONTACT FERSCN PHONE WAAREA CODE

DATE OF LAST INSPECTION [IN COMPLIANCE PERMIT APPROVAL DATE TRANSACTION DATE LOCAL PERMIT I0 #
¢ )y &L YES ( ) 02 NO

. HSCD4-070165 - PAGE 2




. . '

STATE ID NUMBER

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO OPERATE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK

(7702 NEW PERMIT { ) 05 RENEWED FERMIT { ) 07 TANK CLOSED ( ) 09 DELETE FROM FILE (NO FEE)
( ) 02 CONDITIDNAL PERMIT ( ) 06 AMENDED PERMIT { ) 08 MINOR CHANGE {NO SURCHARGE)
I OvINER

NAME(CORPORATICH, INOIVIDUAL OR PUBLIC, AGENCY) ; PUBLIC AGENCY ONLY
é’s’ oz OF :E;’i‘.%'fa'ﬂ/‘ %ﬁ?ﬂk!ﬁ'”ﬂﬁffd . .)é#ﬂfie— { ) 01 FED ( ) 02 STATE ( ) 03 LOCAL

STREET ADDRESS CITY - STATE IIP

0 Gy IY3/ 5w Eravesses | (7 GH37

IT FACILITY

FACILITY HAME DEALEP/FOREN&N SUPERVISOR
A T e A ey 17 ﬁéw.f,az/z,—

STREET ADDF

NEAREST CROSS STREET

E:;?gz// Wfﬁb ﬁp T d So7—

cITY COUNTY T zIp
ﬂﬂkz._,wb Aeames s b0y
MAILING RESS CITY STATE 21
2 Gox F773¢ Dancavd O | ss3
PRONE W/AREA CODE TYPE OF BUSINES
(Z/_r"', m sﬁé; g 0} Gi:;L;N: STATIDN lKQZ OTHER //M/L &MI’M—
NUMBER OF ci:gifuzns RURAL AREAS ONLY : |TOWNSHIP RANGE SECTION

ITY 24 HOUR EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON

DAT I KAME{LAST NAME FIRST) AND PHONE KAAREA COD qé{r” MNIGHTS: NAMEC(LAST NAME FIRST) AND FHOMNE W/AREA CODE
3 v, Tin Greb52t-0678/502-too7 | [Helorps ?A—Ti@-ldk. Sbr= pT¢- 576

COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING ON A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH CONTAINER
IV DESCRIPTION

A. 31 TANK () 04 OTHER: coNTAINER NoMBER /o7
B. MANUFACTURER (IF APPROPRIATED}: YEAR MFG: C. YEAR INSTALLED “',/UM(NOHN

D. CONTAINER CAPACITY: /27 ©5¢? GALLONS ( ) UNKNOMN |E. DOES THE CONTAINER STORE: [ ) D1 WASTE &~1"02 erODUCT

F. DOES THE CONTAINER STORE MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL OR WASTE L2 ()01 YES () 02RO IF YES CHECK APPROFRIATE BOX(ES):
( ) 0L UNLEADED ( ) 02 REGULAR ( )} 03 PREMIUM ( 0% DIESEL ( ) 05 MWASTE OIL [ ) 06 OTHER

v CONTAINER CONSTRUCTION

A. THICKHESS OF PRIMARY CONTAINMENT: ( ) GAUGE ( ) IMCHES ( ) CH { #1 UNKNOWH

B. ( ) 01 VAULTED {LOCATED IN AN UNDERGROUND VAULT) ( ) 02 MOM-VAULTED (#4703 UNKNOMN

€. { ) 01 DOUBLE MALLED ( ) 02 SINGLE WALLED € ) 03 LINED d,u}cppw,/
D. { ) 01 CARBON STEEL ( ) 02 STAINLESS STEEL ( ) 03 FIBERGLASS ( ) 04 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE ( ) D5 COMCRETE
) 06 ALUMINUM ( ) 07 STEEL CLAD ( ) 08 BROMZE ( ) 09 COMPOSITE ( ) 10 NON-METALLIC
(“f 12 UNKNOMN () 13 OTHER:

- HSCO%-070L85 PAGE 1




STATE ID NUMBER
CONTAINER CONSTRUCTION

E. [ ) 01 RUSSER LINED ¢ ) 02 ALKYD LINIMG ) 03 EPOXY LINING ( ) 04 PHENOLIC LINIMG ) 05 GLASS LIMING
€ 3 07 UNLINED (4 08 UHKHOWN ( ) G9 OTHERS

F. ( ) QL POLYETHLENE WRAP ( ) 02 YINYL WRAPFING ( } 03 CATHODIC PROTECTION i‘ﬂ’;ﬁ UNKROWN [ ) 05 NONE
' { ) 06 TAR OR ASPHALT f ) 09 DTHER:

¥I PIPING

-A. ABOVEGROUND PIPING: C } 0L DOUBLE-WALLED PIPE ( 1} 02 CONCRETE~LINED TRENCH ( ) 03 GRAVITY
{CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) ( ) 04 PRESSURE { ) 05 SUCTION ( ) 06 UNKMOMN ( } Q7 HONE

.B. UNDERGROUND PIPING: ( ) 01 DOUBLE-MALLED PIPE ( ) 02 COMCRETE-LIMED TREMCH ( ) 03 GRAVITY
: (CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) ('} 04 PRESSURE [ 05 SUCTION { 1 06 UNKNOWN ( 1 07 HONE

VII LEAK DETECTION

- } D1 YISUAL [f‘/;2 STOCK INVENTCRY ( ) 04 VAPOR SHIFF WELLS ( ) 05 SENSOR INSTRUMENT
{ ) 06 GROUND WATER MONITORIMNG WELLS { ) 07 PRESSURE TEST ( ) 09 MONE ( ) 10 OTHER:

YIII CHEMICAL CUMPDSITION OF MATERIALS STORED IN UNDERGROUND CONTAINERS

IF YQU CHECKED YES TO IV-F YDU ARE NOT REQUIRED TQ COMPLETE THIS SECTION

‘Hnl ”02"“|H||Hl||||[
peror oo e ]
tron coyez caes ) [ PP ]]L]
(v oo caroes | LT
€ )01 tyoee caex LT
cror  tpoe oz | || f ][] L]]
(vo oo coos [ []{]]]
(ror e ooz [ ] ]
(v coree o ||| ]{ETIT]

HEERENERREEE!

10l ) Q2 { } 03

15 CONTAINER LOCATED OM AN AGRICULTURAL FARM? ( 3 01 YES (hd’ﬁé NG

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UMDER THE PENALTY OF PERJURY AND, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

f . FHONE ?-E_T_CZD;'-Q _ aé ag

FOR LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY

ADMINISTRATING AGENCY CITY CODE COUNTY CODE

CONTACT PERSDH PHOME W/AREA CODE

DATE OF LAST INSPECTION |IN COMPLIANCE PERMIT APPROVAL DATE TRANSACTION DATE LOCAL PERMIT I0 &
€ ) 01 YE§ [ ) @2 WO

. HSC04-070135 PAGE 2




| . .
v

NDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHOHIZED HELEASE (LEAK) / CONTAMINATION SITE REPORT
: | EMERGENGY HAS STATE DFFICE OF EMERGENGY SERVICES
[ ves & o REPORT BEENFLED 7 [ ves [E ‘o
REFORT DATE CASE#
CuSulddd 42 G
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL FLING REPORT PHONE , , ’17& ) a
5| HengieTma Latson: (80) 531-7470"| Hemnilla O TGN
i | REPRESENTING [] owneroreRaToR - REGIONAL BOARD | COMPANY OR AGENGY NAME \
£ ,
g1 [ wocassencr 54 omer as 4/,/ T Er AT
& | ADDRESS 3, .
Z80] AEoNA STHAEE 74r © . CARRAND £ Tb05
. ;‘ / -7,; i ODNTACTPERSg: - . g-J“;'Enc:r‘.llz -
W | NAME , - T —
= ," .« /1 I f - I, b sy o M y .
Bl ifnuloe o wdivie DRowon | 7Bipand, 2T iy (%)
§§ Anomiss ;o /o . FLLT ’ , :
w 'I’f‘ i e . -
= ' s ar ol V*‘m S'r|=uz1l='r’r s T cry sTaTE - 2p
FACIITY NAME (F APPLICABLE} i o OPERATOR o PHONE
z (7 ENE LAY, 7 € !!Au.~ b fﬁ,/w/ (1)
g [ oo S AN ALAMENA  GE08
= .- _\1‘ "'!_, . y A
'u_.n 3 1\\ wos%)gsro ST il S Q&&k}‘ﬂﬂﬁ S COUNTY * ap
&% | CROSSSTREET T S — ._ # 3
g | LoCALAGENCY " AGENCY NAME OONTAGTFERSON f,- E — _ PHONE
=2 Nameon co- Hh:r’\i-i H Svsied H UC 2 (40) 27+ 4530
27 SAN finpxo Lny q\w AL (2) Al _,f-,«-‘: Y 7 7 (S Yo 7 et 7
w | . Qh}ws s ; ~ QUANTITY LDST (GALLONS}
[a] \ - . :
%g \’F THOLE UMY }rifﬁ;io( :1'{1‘5{1}@-{\{5 —_— [ umxnowns
2z @ S
3 q [ ] unknown
= | DATEDISCOVERED HOWDISCOVERED ] NVENTORY CONTROL * SUBSURFACE MONITORING  {__|  NUISANCE CONDITIONS
& | Ou S o3 ol | 2, [ Tankmest ; B TANK REMOVAL [(] omen
T | DATEDISCHARGE BEGAN R VETHOD USED TO STOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)
E W W e W [jg_ UNKNOWN [)nemoveconTents [ | REFLACETANK [ ] CLOSETANK
§ HAS DISGHARGE BEEN STOPPED 7 [} REPAIRTANK [] rerampreng [] cHANGE PROCEDURE
a [E’ YES [ ] NO FYES,DATE O\ﬂ Su! ! ol 3ol Gl 2z, [Xomen Removt foptants / Rfmovi:  THKK
2 | SOURCE OF DISCHARGE CAUSE(S)
&;% KJ TANK LEAK [] univown [] overrs .D RUPTURE/FAILURE ] s
@ PIPING LEAK [ ] omer (4 cornosion [ ] unknown [] omen
wi CHECK ONE ONLY
%,E_: E UNDETERMINED [ | SOILONLY [ ]| GROUNDWATER [ | DRINKING WATER - (CHECK ONLY IF WATER WELLS HAVE ACTUALL Y BEEN AFFECTED)
CHECK ONE ONLY
o NO ACTION TAKEN PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT WORKPLAN SUBMITTED POLLUTION CHARACTERZATION
=
gg [] LEAKEEINGCONFIRMED [ | PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT UNDERWAY [] POST CLEANUP MOMITORING IN PROGRESS
[ ] REMEDIATION PLAN [] CASECLOSED (CLEANUP COMPLETED OR UNNECESSARY) [T] cLeanur unoeRway
< C“E““gﬁgﬁf Mf""“‘s? {_] EXCAVATE & DISPOSE (ED) [ ] REMOVE FREE PRODUCT (FF) [] ENHANCED BIO DEGRADATICN (IT)
35 [] capsrercn [] EexcavareaTReaT ED [ ] PuMP & TREAT GROUNOWATER (GT) [ ] REPLACE SUPPLY (RS)
ég [ ] CONTAINMENT BARRIER (CE) [] MOACTION REQUIRED (NA} [} TREATMENT AT HOOKUP (HL) D VE'itrso:uvs»
[T] vacuumexTrRACTvE) &ﬂomen(on Rimmavi ~Tantic § / Fiipis /Emm}ﬂ'ﬂ( $¢[L }'ﬁ'ﬁmvﬁ FEUN DTV
. "VJ
E AT
g T
3
8

HEC 05 {11/89)




e good until
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yallow -facillly

pink -filas
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ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF 80 Swon Way, ¥200

Qakland, CA 945621

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH (415) 271-4320

) fials Inspection o 1L

Ii.A BUSINESS PLANS (Title 19)

EERRRERN

1. immediate Reporting
2. Bus. Plan Skds.

3. RR Cars > 30 days

4, Inventory infornation
5. Inventory Camplete
4, Emergency Response
7. Trdring

8. Deflclency

9. Madlfication

LB ACUTELY HAZ MATLS

10. Registration Fom Pled

11. Ferm Complete

12. RMPP Contents

13. mplement Sch, Reqd? (¥/N)
14. OffSlte Conseq. Assess.

15. Probable Rik Assessment
14. Parsons Resporsible

17. Cerfification

18, Exermphion Request? (Y/N)
1%, Tracie Secret Raquested?

2703
25503(b)

2550#(0)
2730

25504(1)
25504(c)
25505(a)
25505()

25533(a)
25533(b)
25534(c)
26524(c)
25534(c)
235340

255340y
25538(b)
25538

1}, UNDERGROUND TANKS (Title 23)

General

1. Pammit Appication

2. Plpeine Leck Datection
3. Recorcs Maintenance
4. Relegse Report

5. Closure Plans

25284 (H&S)
25292 (H&S)
2712
2651
2670

& Mathod

Monlfaring for Existing Tanks

1) Morithly Test
2) Daly Vodaser
Semi-grnud
Cne time sois
3y Doty Vodose

7, Precis Tonk Tast

Date:

—. B, Inventxy Rec.

— 9. SolTeshng .
__ 10, Giourd Water,

2443

2644
2044
2647

— 1L.Monlkor Plon

New Tanks

- 12.Acces. Sacure
. 13.Ptans Submit

Date:

.. 14, As Built

Date:

Rey 6/88°

Contach:

2632
am
2635

qit?D s Ncme (’?EA/EML ’—FW/ZW—“M Todclvs /D 77‘2/

Site  Address ,’7”2// %’/“”1{ Sf ________________________
Clty M//”‘z’/ Zip g_@i Phone

MAX AMT stored > 500 Ibs, 55 gal.. 200 cft.?

Inspection Categorles:
____ ). Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
, Business Plans, Acute Hc:zcrdous Materials
_ 7 Il Underground Tanks Fyy¢ W (,_,L{J AT
0 AN 1 s ée- /—:;/:Z £y
= Calif. Adminisfrafion Code (CAC} or the Health & Safety Code (HS& )

G/ S.sz/ %757 6?0 (;27 07

[~ f#0 G A eai k 4;/; é?/a
/" {17 G ;Tdcaéi,ic /3 3.8/
/ (52 & ~V«m4¢(z/¢/f &~ T4,
- 77 G 3tdvint é/ﬁ VEYA
(zmn{@m (2 ¢ ﬁ ST - [oiging frodeor
o %‘i cfr{wﬂgq 46’5 Sl i st ){.,(, f;( gM%tEL%
j ':}K %uﬂgi/f'T% W-"‘"? Y5 bt MW/VWUL M AL
ww«a g 1 pterdwinde sty Hok
7&@3@4 puﬁrﬂ‘LT?nA«{ be «S/éknw«zd//j j{, L yﬂ‘/@u{
o (hele T qasodidabes g ﬁc%/f—rz A
b learai iy OF 7 j
%[[{(/ﬂ.;%c lf’t/’ %hé C&WﬂL(, %é¢ Lﬁ-’ku&g{qf éngr{
N0 @b uigie, Kadic”’
X Selia, Zé'mé /("Q’ s Ao "f,j %Mi/le A Sl
Cinpded | 70 inod gﬂz,,va,{ Asrre -
// {2 é/ ff’«v % - zg/.u/,gﬁ’f/ P '/l [l (’M/
Ly A fzﬂ, oo (oo sl S I Sen
"D %f.ip-k 5o slab gl 7L g S Zv /H

Yk f%ﬂc

=D

Title:

Inspector: oo

Sighature:

Signature: ————
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ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF 80 Swan Way, #200

white -env.heaith OCakland, CA 94621

yellow acily ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH wis) 27i-4320

ste W e (ENEEAL fﬁﬁ’:*f%sﬂ‘é'_[ﬁfﬂtw Jg?gvi/ﬁ__

ILA BUSINESS PLANS (Title 19) Se2y/ 76 / M/ Tﬁ-‘
M Ta # i
. immediate Reporting 2703 4 . - ! AL AA.
_ ;’aTu Plcm':rds. gsssgas(;a) Site A_ddress = _/___".C.._f _________________
. 3. RR Cans » X0 days . H ” I
. Information 2550460} / . - f —
— 2’.’.?‘\,22'.3'.‘; gomplele 730 City /CM»% Zip ggéii{{ Phone 5 A
= e ) — —
— 4. Deflcioncy 25505(0; ___ MAX AMT stored > 500 Ibs, 55 gal., 200 cft.? ¢ ;{E_—A‘- ZF/
— P Medifcgtion 2550500 ] ’
Inspeciion Categories: ‘ ——1
LB ACUTELY HAZ MATLS — I Haz A et ERATOR/TRANSPORTER > <] | .,
i 16. Regkiration Form Fled 2583300 Buslness Plans, Acute Hazardous Materlals ! b
, ol T y
: 11, Form gnmpleis 25533(b) z H. Undenground Tanks ! E &
12, RMPP Contents 25534(¢) . o "y :
i e S e oo A
. . A (= B e e e B T T S A T TN
15, Probable Rk Asesment  25534(c) * Cailf. Adminisirafion Code (CAC) or the Heaith & Safety Code (HS&C).Z
—_ 16. Femons flesporsible 255340 —_—
— 17. Caritfication 2545340 o~
18 ?r:dnpﬂ;c n:u:pesl’? (‘HN.}, 255860} A . j ) 7%
__.19.Trade Secret Requested? 25538 I R 77 < ‘
Cmo dellindesioy Qtéfftvb{,é’f %d?:/é, aq i "
ill. UNDERGROUND TANKS (Titie 23) <l / ey ooai&/u,/ Ak c(/ C’iﬁé 6—7‘-‘/ gt (.,w« .
e 9
s yfmemce  swoes |ilonnog o, el Lo /«f//o(( ) //af(
2 3 Recors Maintena T s :
| ool 1. ity y,{& W,{/ N ):/f’;w’/q &y ey A s
5. Closure Plans 2670 P s
Clte Yo LE44
4. Method = - J
T Moty Test ) 7 ) ) a 7
D Dayvocoms A Al /{,zr’{fg .fﬁu-ﬂ;/[i/(i-’ . Jodled %f Al Ph
» o— 5 [ Ky T drei
One e soks £
2 Anrudd fori fost
B &) Monthly Gnoiwater
'; One fime sols
& 5) Dally inventory
= Annudl tank tesing
3 Contpipe ok det
3 Vadose/ grdwater men,
o™ 4} Dty Inventory
& Apnul tor testng
2 Contpipe leck det
& 7) Wealdy Tonk Gorrgs
= Arrua ok Bng
8) Arnual Tark Testng
) Other
7. Pracis Tork Tast 2643
Date:
8. Inventory Rec
T 9. SoiTesting. g‘;‘ﬁ
__ 10, Ground Water. 2647
11.Monitor
§ _ 12.Aocmp|sc:cue %
B 13.Pior Submit 7
P
= Data: 2035
Rev 8/88
i, W
Contact:
Tifle: inspector: _____ -

Signature: Signature: ________ -




white -env.health
yellow -facillfy
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-files

ALAMEDA CQOUNTY, DEPARTMENT OIF'
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
l:l_ngLdg_l.ls_Mqtg_rulsJﬂms.ﬂgn_Fo.ml

80 Swan Way, #200
Ockland, CA 945621
(415) 271-4320

Slfe

NERERENN

- ILA BUSINESS PLANS (Tille 19}

1. Immadiate Reporting
2. Bus. Man Stas,

3.RR Cam > 30 doys

4. inventory Infommation
5. Invaniory Complete
&, Emergency Response
7, Tretining

8. Deficiency

¢, Modification

LB ACUTELY HAZ MATIS

IIIHHIH

10, Reglstnation Form Flled
1. Formn Complete
12, RMPP Cantents

13. implement Sch. Reg'd? (Y/N)

14. DifStte Conseq, Assess,

15. Prabable Risk Assessment

16. Perschs Resporsible
17. Cevfitcation

2ma
25503(b)
25500.7
25504(a)
2730
2550400)
25504(c)
25505(a)
25505(b)

25533
25523(b)
25534(c)
25524(c)
25534()
25534(q)

258340
18, Bxomption Request? (YA  25534(b)
19, Trade Secret Recuestad? 25538

ill. UNDERGROUND TANKS (Title 23)

Geaneral

IIIH

1. Penmit Applcation

2 Fipeline Legk Detection
3. Records Malntenonce
4, Relense Report

5. Closure Plans

25284 (HBS)
25292 (H&S)
22
2651
2670

& Mathod

Monitoring for Exlsling Tanks

1) Monthiy Tost
2 Daly Vadose

—7. Precis Tork Test

Duate:
8. Frwentory Rec.

9. SolTestng,
. 10. Ground Water,

— 11.Meniter Plan

Hew Tanks

Rev 8788

—_ 12 Accom. Secue
— 1a.Pans Submit

Date:

— 14, As Buit

Bate:

Contact:

Title:

Signature:

zm

# ___ Ncma GEA’Eﬁ?L /WWJ&FOCMZ_S_I{?,_ z’?
Site  Address 52// VA ""‘% _{71 _________________________
Zip ?_ﬂ!ﬁ Phone

City
MAX AMT stored > 500 Ibs, 55 gal., 200 cff.?
Inspection Cgtegories:
}.  Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER o
Business Plans, Acute Hazurdous Matericils — 4 ~
7. Underground Tanks 7l odigdy. 2 ﬁc =
‘42 AM PidrSee A gy ' : 79{""’&'
* Cc:lif Admlnisfraﬂon Code (CAC) or the Hacllm & Scfeh/ Code (HS&
7, _20 grff_'-a-

[ P0G el 2 0
/099 G dpatlre A3/ 3.8 /
- 102 6 Yyrdielf & I ey
/-0 G bt &/ EY
éwf,d%u /W éﬁ ) W"ﬂ7 [roatg frogeec?
tr 7 . Sherg A5 s Sl oA tauotis,
M«*W\& WM» AMMM%'
Grpler by 1 Gt duindir, tiscct, #rl Y |
T shken s MMM&W WI/M
Her WWM&
SR N Yo ;m Corwded bty =
D gl vipie
Zplutni fordh M/M;OM X Fdloe
WM WMM&Z?W

ut .+ Ingpector:

Signature:
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yellow -facility
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ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

80 Swan Way, #200
OQakland, CA 94621
{415) 271-4320

rf n For

Site Today:

il.LA BUSINESS PLANS (Tifle 19)

1. imediate Reporting
2., Bus. Plan Stds.

3. RR Cars > 30 days

4. Inventory Infomotion
5. Inventory Complete

6. Emergency Response

RN

7. Tralning
8. Deficlency
2. Madification

1.B ACUTELY HAZ. MATLS
10, Regisiration Formn Flied

11, Forn Compilate
12, RMPP Contenis
13, Impletnent Seh. Reg'd? (Y/N)
14, OiSlte Comseq. Assess,
15, Probable Risk Assessment
16. Parsons Responsible

17. Certification

18. Exemption Recuest? (Y/MN)
19. Trade Secret Requested?

25503(b)
25503.7
25504(a)
2730
25504(b)
25504(c)

25505(0)

2883)a)
25823k}
28534(c)

25524(c)
25534(d)
2553M)
25534
25536(b)
25538

1. UNDERGROUND TANKS (Tifle 23)

T.

Ganeral

H!Il

Pamit Application

2. Fipaine Leak Deteciion
3. Records Maintenance
4. Relanse Report

5. Closure Plans

25264 (H&S)
26292 (HAS)
an2
2651
2670

— & Meathad

Monltorng for Exiling Tanks

2

—8
_9

1) Monthly Test

2} Daly Voadkoss
Sermi-anrict grchwater
Cra fime sols

1 Doty Vodoss
COne fima sols
Arral tonik test

& Monthly Grcwaoter
Orw fime sols

5) Dally Inveniory
Anrudl tork fesing

| Contpipeleakda?
Vadosa/gnawaler mon.

6) Daly Inveniory
Annuc tork fesing
Cont e lack dat

7) Weeldy Tank Gouge
Areud ok sting

8} Arowal Tank Testing

Inveniory

Dty
M Othar

Pracis Tark Test
Data:

Inventory Rec.

Soil Testing .

—. 1 Greund Water.

== 11.Monitor Plan

New Tanks

Rev 688

— 12 Acces. Secure
— 1a.Plars Submit

Date:

14 AsBuit

Date:

Contact;
Title:

ﬁ/é T

Dafe

D # _?If?\lame éENéfﬁA [ EANSL aéjmw

Cly £
F NIAX AMT stored > 500 lbs, 55 gai., 200 oft.2
rf— -
Inspectlion Categorles:
I. Hoz, Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER 2 &
. Business Plans, Acute Hazardous Materlals _
i 2 III Underground Tanks 4 ' @ EJ :

* Callf. Administration Code (CAC) or the Healih & Safety Code (HS&C)<

2 Mﬁ Sidigsalf Berarle AL i‘éu |
% Jﬂ‘/ﬁlb Miw E W? -
Y A 229 77/ G F2=Ly
W spf = v Stadt, & Hrvaluet S
‘/@w& o 48y,
3’ P/ ﬁd»—»w% Qadle T2l X X4« A
LW A, MVZ(/LW

=" Inspector:

Signature:

Signature:




o «
s ST/ %7%

B2 WA & W opeor

53 dUeTs /- fovo dines - conoaid
| i UGTs  pprsond] / oef oid

3,43,0@»&1,( W W ’l SM//iaa&u% .

s MR s S
G292 fd Hrd o mrrk Ok s
W@ 5254‘ _ch- AalA é 72

. /cz/mga/ shles M/@fd/

b ey, - BVEJE MM Jly
sealle, #le, (522C) ,;m- /z— ]&'




Bl

#ﬁg“ﬁ’ \)’?"rv m'&

57 X xﬂgzvf 2d TFHS
A R
i ?{ﬁ’zmé //v/ty%f T FHe
. L fer 2.9 rpoml, 0t 2re )
PR A fnret
:/: L 3 7‘%{}7{,’74’ ", /7?:3 - 734 L <
L x{,ozf?y'ﬁﬂfff el 5 /wﬂfmi ,ff/y%e-.w)
ﬂl i Aclieme =000,
WAR[HOUSE/LUADINC H fZ/é? ’fhﬂé@/ |
/// /svn* i /wa 7 _ fEMCE "‘*""_—_'_'? .
PUMP {o] () @] P
R 2 g TFE S A 'Bmzr:'
ey d o T ,(" " :
E E :| i L‘?:"’ébjﬁa 2 ENTRANCE % %tg
D Wg;* . | | | | ———
e || I N a -
E ) : i &D L&g’ﬂ,}l IL—- ‘e ¥ pWz—p AS DD I'f""—ﬁ’f",z{d; BTEHA ; gﬂgm-ﬁ MEQL
ot o1 =
| ) !
L Vo s
/ N fgf?fc EZ pows s i FLL P°E i E > i : @ ;iy dbd/‘;;;}% ‘
g fﬂ : @ : : D : SCALE I "7,77\” = % dfj/
b - i bl e 2 s B B 10 .?uf ﬁ_
SW4 * ‘-3
3 . \z:. N @/L"‘ ¥ *"lf g }. - //?/ 5

2y 2 P
Vo e

NOTES:
GROUNDWATER ENCOUNTERED AT A DEPTH OF 3.5
BELOW GROUND SURFACE,

o= = ————— 1
—_—
———————— 3

SW6  (4)

TOP OF EXCAVATION
BOTTOM OF EXCAVATION
FORMER UST LOCATIONS
SIDEWALE SAMPLE LOCATION

LIMITS OF EXCAVATION AND SII5EWALL

SAMPLE LOCATIONS  flo= /ey

3211 WOOD ST. e
OAKLAND, CA 04608 166 ==

EQA, Inc.

KXQZPLAN, SKO REV: 1 | FIGURE
DRAWN BY: PT 6/3/92 | 5




92 | 02216319174-8
| 32/ tosd ST+ bafiln I THE O
. | S#hort fert - PG

/13[4 07218319174 -8
[ 32y Wred 5r‘~.%5:d8’

s G @mﬁ,&x&




® &
E0A, Inc.

Eisenberg, Olivieri, & Associates
Environmental and Public Health Engineering
FAX Number (510) B32-2856

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Date: </ f"/ 2 .
To: <u 5 ) “ veo
&MW (e, ~ Eryin. H'lm.-ru
Foxi: 969 ~ 4757
From: ___ Sina Cae NLE{V

Project: Ky X1 I_Q@ﬁﬂ - ]iom ~@$ TJ kcxon. |
Pages: = including this
. transrittal)

Comments;

O&o.d il fax  cofis  ©OF Tt CARTIFIATES

@ﬁg
fuy  (Qusstioss , [laas (aec. ;
’ y7.
/b

1410 Jackson Street ¢ Oukland, CA 94612 * (510) 832-2852




i r

g 0 gl S Tt N L

OMPLETION OF TRAINING §¢d
~ OSHA - SARA

| Has Met The 8 Hour Refreshe “Yraining Requirement Under OSHA i}
{  Standard, 29CFR1910.120 Hazardous Waste Operations And
. Emergency Response

Rl M:Kﬁuwx.;ﬁsnmmr

Occupational Health & Safety Group, Inc. M

 JAMES $.CROWLEY

» LR




H

3 Has Met The 8 Hour Re

T es w i

COMPLETION _
OSHA - SARA

3

RAYMONQ @QEBEL

-4 *”, '4'!@\ “;n . o

fresher Trainmg Requirement Under OSHA | \

Standard, 29CFR1910.120 Hazardous Waste Operations And
Emergency Response

' January 9, 1992
ACKNO DGEMENT DATE




B5-84-,92 @844 T 5187326444 . P'.M.

FAX TRANSMISSION  DATE: o A’ /?al pome: (5
7
TOTAL NUMBER PAGES INCLUDING COVER: &

4
FROM: e in ) »
DECCN Environmental Eervices, Inc.
26102 Eden Landing Road, Suite 4
Hayward, California 94545

(510} 732-6444 FAX NUMBER: _3¢¥- 4 ys J
FAX (510) 782-85B4 yn},
CORFTRMATION NUMBER: o< /[ ¢ 370
COMMENTS t

b}’ﬂﬁ: M‘- K/./}r;rpf

,‘??.l"h(‘ bet/!  are.  Cosls ceed ey (@) H"%&’é[‘f' O W
6)./‘ 5f?ﬁﬁ Tm;ﬁ;ﬂ '(l{l‘ E’un[}&ivuﬂfﬁ e f),&m-{f]
!"1 qure O sl /2( T an |£1 ![;fmd!.}un\,p.

‘_/Zf" {lﬂéj-'-fe q(j({,j ‘5 :5;2]( ‘l}ﬂfh’} S‘F g
Crﬁ)‘l"lﬁm:J 0}4 ﬂiﬂ- c’@m.u/far.'r ak W Are

ke {ﬁ "l.t\ pm.r :‘ gf‘/pﬂ
ijhbe Clee / f e ar< mmur ?.rxs-f-'mn:,,

,/. g
gﬁ’rn m\

23490 Connectiout Street, Hayward, CA 945458 {510) 732-6444 Fax [510) 782-8584 CLM545720




ertificate of Training

This cerriﬁés_ ﬂicﬂ

has successfully completed the training
program requirements for

£ bh Az Mt Kesnanir

Awarded on this. Vi #' day ofM.L Y/ 4

9F &8 TESPA-SHA

trbaZR2aTs X



